

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 10276/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2004 in WP No.6850/2000  
of HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

d to  
der of the  
r,  
L)

As a remedy by way of filing LPA lies, we are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition straightway from the order of the learned Single Judge. The special leave petition is dismissed. However, it is open to the petitioner to file LPA.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PROMILA NAGPA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER