

(
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25916/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No.16715/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVAKRAM JUNGHARE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 : (Appln. for substitution of LR's. Of deceased R.No.2)

I.A.No.3 : (Appln. for c/delya in filing the substitution appln.)

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for substitution of LR's. Of
deceased Respondent No.2 as well as application for condonation of
delay in filing the substitution application.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master