

ÍITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25916/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No.16715/
2003 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVAKRAM JUNGHARE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in depositing the amount of Rs.5000/- in
SCLSC))

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the amount of Rs.5000/- in
SCLSC is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER